

**REDWOOD COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES**

LETTING DATE: APRIL 3, 2019

PROJECT: SAP 064-593-001
KIND OF WORK: GRADING, AGG. BASE, BIT. SURFACE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							R and G Construction Co. Hwy 59 S/2694 Co. Rd. 6 Marshall, MN 56258		Duininck, Inc. 408 6th St. Prinsburg, MN 56281		Central Specialties, Inc. 6325 Co. Rd. 87 SW Alexandria, MN 56308		Midwest Contracting, LLC 2948 271st Ave. Marshall, MN 56258	
Line No.	Item Number	Item Description	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	\$25,000.00	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$42,450.00	\$42,450.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	2101.524	CLEARING	TREE	\$100.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
3	2101.524	GRUBBING	TREE	\$110.00	25.00	\$2,750.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
4	2104.502	SALVAGE PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	\$2,500.00	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	LIN FT	\$12.00	222.00	\$2,664.00	\$8.00	\$1,776.00	\$8.00	\$1,776.00	\$10.00	\$2,220.00	\$8.00	\$1,776.00
6	2104.503	REMOVE FENCE	LIN FT	\$2.00	43.00	\$86.00	\$1.00	\$43.00	\$1.00	\$43.00	\$5.00	\$215.00	\$1.00	\$43.00
7	2104.609	SALVAGE RANDOM RIPRAP	TON	\$15.00	200.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
8	2105.507	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CU YD	\$7.00	20262.75	\$141,839.25	\$3.00	\$60,788.25	\$3.00	\$60,788.25	\$4.40	\$89,156.10	\$4.25	\$86,116.69
9	2105.507	COMMON BORROW (EV)	CU YD	\$7.00	9240.56	\$64,683.92	\$7.75	\$71,614.34	\$7.75	\$71,614.34	\$8.54	\$78,914.38	\$8.45	\$78,082.73
10	2111.519	TEST ROLLING	ROAD STA	\$50.00	43.00	\$2,150.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$50.00	\$2,150.00
11	2123.510	MOTOR GRADER	hour	\$140.00	10.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
12	2123.510	0.5 CU YD SHOVEL	hour	\$150.00	10.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
13	2123.510	1.0 CU YD SHOVEL	hour	\$170.00	10.00	\$1,700.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00
14	2123.510	DOZER	hour	\$175.00	10.00	\$1,750.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
15	2123.510	12 CU YD TRUCK	hour	\$140.00	10.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$113.00	\$1,130.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
16	2123.510	PNEUMATIC-TIRED ROLLER	hour	\$140.00	10.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
17	2123.510	8 TON STEEL-WHEELED ROLLER	hour	\$140.00	10.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
18	2123.610	SKID LOADER	hour	\$115.00	10.00	\$1,150.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
19	2130.523	WATER	M GALLON	\$20.00	100.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
20	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	\$15.00	16300.00	\$244,500.00	\$15.50	\$252,650.00	\$16.00	\$260,800.00	\$17.50	\$285,250.00	\$19.00	\$309,700.00
21	2221.509	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	\$19.00	3700.00	\$70,300.00	\$26.00	\$96,200.00	\$26.00	\$96,200.00	\$20.00	\$74,000.00	\$26.00	\$96,200.00
22	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2.B)	TON	\$60.00	5400.00	\$324,000.00	\$73.00	\$394,200.00	\$73.00	\$394,200.00	\$65.00	\$351,000.00	\$75.00	\$405,000.00
23	2412.503	16'X14' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT CL III	LF	\$2,000.00	32.00	\$64,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$61,440.00	\$1,920.00	\$61,440.00	\$2,300.00	\$73,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$70,400.00
24	2451.609	AGGREGATE BEDDING (1.5" COURSE AGGREGATE)	TON	\$30.00	140.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$19.50	\$2,730.00	\$32.00	\$4,480.00
25	2451.609	GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	\$20.00	300.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.50	\$4,050.00
26	2501.502	18" CS PIPE APRON	EACH	\$225.00	12.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$185.00	\$2,220.00	\$185.00	\$2,220.00
27	2501.503	18" CS PIPE CULVERT	LIN FT	\$35.00	360.00	\$12,600.00	\$28.00	\$10,080.00	\$28.00	\$10,080.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$35.00	\$12,600.00
28	2503.503	10" PVC PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	\$30.00	110.00	\$3,300.00	\$31.00	\$3,410.00	\$31.00	\$3,410.00	\$28.00	\$3,080.00	\$26.00	\$2,860.00
29	2503.503	24" PVC PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	\$60.00	125.00	\$7,500.00	\$83.00	\$10,375.00	\$83.00	\$10,375.00	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	\$56.00	\$7,000.00
30	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN DROP INLET 8"	EACH	\$500.00	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
31	2511.509	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	TON	\$45.00	80.00	\$3,600.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00
32	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B612	LIN FT	\$50.00	170.00	\$8,500.00	\$36.00	\$6,120.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$38.00	\$6,460.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00
33	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
34	2573.501	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	\$4,000.00	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
35	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE D)	EACH	\$100.00	4.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
36	2573.502	CULVERT INLET END CONTROL	EACH	\$75.00	15.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$119.00	\$1,785.00	\$119.00	\$1,785.00
37	2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LIN FT	\$3.00	1800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.90	\$3,420.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00
38	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LIN FT	\$4.00	400.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.10	\$1,240.00	\$3.10	\$1,240.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00
39	2573.510	SEDIMENT REMOVAL BACKHOE	hour	\$175.00	5.00	\$875.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$220.21	\$1,101.05	\$125.00	\$625.00
40	2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 1	POUND	\$1.00	2412.00	\$2,412.00	\$0.90	\$2,170.80	\$0.90	\$2,170.80	\$0.75	\$1,809.00	\$0.75	\$1,809.00
41	2574.609	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	TON	\$15.00	300.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$38.00	\$11,400.00	\$26.88	\$8,064.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
42	2575.504	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 4	SQ YD	\$2.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.58	\$2,370.00	\$1.58	\$2,370.00	\$1.90	\$2,850.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
43	2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	\$165.00	7.79	\$1,285.35	\$150.00	\$1,168.50	\$150.00	\$1,168.50	\$300.00	\$2,337.00	\$300.00	\$2,337.00
44	2575.505	DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	\$100.00	6.03	\$603.00	\$60.00	\$361.80	\$60.00	\$361.80	\$100.00	\$603.00	\$100.00	\$603.00
45	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-142	POUND	\$5.00	272.00	\$1,360.00	\$3.25	\$884.00	\$3.25	\$884.00	\$4.00	\$1,088.00	\$4.00	\$1,088.00
46	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 36-211	POUND	\$5.00	56.00	\$280.00	\$22.00	\$1,232.00	\$22.00	\$1,232.00	\$26.00	\$1,456.00	\$26.00	\$1,456.00
47	2575.509	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	\$180.00	12.00	\$2,160.00	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00
48	2582.503	6" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP. GR IN (WHITE)	LIN FT	\$0.50	8764.00	\$4,382.00	\$0.73	\$6,397.72	\$0.73	\$6,397.72	\$0.73	\$6,397.72	\$0.75	\$6,573.00
49	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT (YELLOW)	LIN FT	\$0.20	4477.00	\$895.40	\$0.35	\$1,566.95	\$0.35	\$1,566.95	\$0.35	\$1,566.95	\$0.35	\$1,566.95
				TOTAL		\$1,060,850.92		\$1,100,168.36		\$1,113,628.36		\$1,201,833.20		\$1,211,291.37